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For Licensees on the Norwegian Continental Shelf  
 
 

NORM PRICE FOR CRUDE OIL PRODUCED ON THE NORWEGIAN 
CONTINENTAL SHELF 4th QUARTER 2013 
 
Pursuant to the Petroleum Taxation Act § 4 the Petroleum Price Board (PPR) has set norm 
prices for 4th quarter of 2013. 
 
Norm prices for 4th quarter of 2013 are decided in accordance with law of 13 June 1975 No. 
35 regarding taxation of subsea petroleum deposits, etc. and regulations for setting the norm 
price dated 25th  June 1976. 
 
In accordance with these regulations, PPR decided February 7th 2014 preliminary price bands 
for 4th quarter of 2013. The preliminary price bands were announced in PPR’s letter dated 
February 13th 2014. 
 
PPR has after meetings with the companies on March 14th 2014 concerning the preliminary 
price bands for the 4th quarter of 2013, decided on final norm prices for 4th quarter of 2013. 
These are enclosed in the appendix of this letter. Norm prices for crude oil in the 4th quarter of 
2013 in NOK/barrel are shown in Appendix 5. Converted by exchange rates in Appendix 4, 
norm prices in USD/barrel are presented in Appendix 6. Norm prices for Draugen are 
presented in Appendix 2. 
 
PPR has decided not to set norm prices for 4th quarter 2013 for the following crudes: Forties, 
Heidrun, Varg, Brent, Skarv and DUC (Trym). 
 
PPR intend to set norm prices for Skarv as from 1st quarter 2014. 
 
Due to more available information and based upon new considerations, the board has decided 
to exempt Åsgard cargo with BL 26.10.13 from normprice due to special circumstances. 
  
PPR’s decision is unanimous. 
 
As a basis for setting the norm price, the PPR made an overall assessment of the market for 
crude in 4th quarter of 2013, according to the Petroleum Taxation Act § 4 and the norm price 
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regulations § 2 with annotations. PPR has taken into account the data and views presented 
orally and in a written format by the companies, estimates and calculations by the Secretariat 
to the Petroleum Price Board and KBC. In addition, PPR has considered Platt’s market 
indicators and other indicators provided by the companies. The companies have stated that 
these are based on price quotations from official publications and their own observations. 
 
PPR has in the assessment considered Brent indicators for the calendar month. These are 
summarized in the Appendix. PPR seeks to identify market indicators that in PPR’s opinion 
best represent the current market conditions in a given period. 
 
PPR would like to emphasize that the weight of the different spot price indicators that are 
considered is continuously assessed based on market developments. 
 
The reporting from the companies includes agreed price differentials to Dated Brent. PPR has 
taken into account the total crude oil productions in determining the norm price, including 
spot and contract sales in the European market and other markets. 
 
PPR’s information basis includes the companies' assessments and recommendations in terms 
of prices and price differentials. 
 
The decisions regarding the final norm prices for 3rd quarter of 2013 may be appealed to the 
Ministry of Petroleum and Energy, according to the Norm Price regulations § 5. The appeal 
shall state the decision being appealed and the desired changes. The appeal shall be sent to 
PPR. The appeal should also include reasons for the appeal and other information that may be 
important for the appeal. 
 
The deadline to appeal is 30 days from the date of this letter, according to Norm Price 
regulations § 5, 1 paragraph. Also, note that a legal case cannot be made before the appeal 
procedures described in the Norm Price regulations has been fully exploited, according to 
Norm Price regulations § 6. Otherwise, the Civil Procedure Act § 437 or similar, see also the 
Public Administration Act § 27. 
 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
Trine-Lise Wilhelmsen 
Deputy leader 
Petroleum Price Board  
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Dated Brent spot price indicator for 4th quarter 2013 (USD/barrel): 
 
  October November December 
KBC 1) 109,11 108,04 110,84 
Argus 2) 3) 109,15 108,00 110,80 
Platts 2) 109,04 107,97 110,81 
London Oil Report 2) 109,20 108,00 110,83 
 

1)Brent Blend spot price indicator is estimated by KBC and is based on information on all sales of Dated Brent 
and Forward BFOE, published in the daily ICIS-LOR World Crude Report. The information about realised 
prices for 1th and 2th month Foward BFOE is used including price differentials between 1st and 3rd month 
Forward BFOE. To assess Dated Brent, information about realised prices and sales reported as price 
differentials to Brent Forward, is used. Based on this informastion, daily prices are assessed for Dated Brent, 1st 
and 3rd month Forward BFOE. Dated Brent spot price indicators in the table are assessed as a monthly average 
of the daily assessments. KBC Brent is assessed based on price quotations in the calender months and is only 
dated cargoes.  
2. Based on quotations in the calender month 
3. London quothes 
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Appendix 1 Differentials for 4th quarter 2013 
 

Norm Price Differentials 4Q 2013 ($/barrel) 

  October November December 
ALVHEIM 4,60 2,95 3,00 
EKOFISK 2,15 1,25 1,15 
GRANE -1,30 -2,65 -5,65 
GULLFAKS 0,55 1,50 1,15 
JOTUN 0,15 -0,55 -0,60 
NORNE 4,05 3,40 2,80 
OSEBERG 2,50 0,85 1,10 
STATFJORD 1,10 0,40 0,35 
TROLL 3,50 3,35 3,45 
VOLVE     -4,55 -6,35 
ÅSGARD 0,45 -0,85 -0,10 
 
 
 
 
Appendix 2 Norm Prices for Draugen 4th quarter 2013  
 

 
 
  

Bill of lading Diff. $/barrel Price $/barrel Price NOK/barrel
DRAUGEN

20.11.2013 0,90 112,05 682,60
21.12.2013 -0,05 111,20 680,38

Norm Prices - Daily Differentials 4Q 2013 ($/barrel)
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Appendix 3 Daily Dated Brent prices for 4th quarter 2013 (USD/barrel)  
 

 
 
  

01.10.2013 109,75 01.11.2013 104,60 01.12.2013 112,40
02.10.2013 109,70 02.11.2013 104,60 02.12.2013 112,10
03.10.2013 110,15 03.11.2013 104,60 03.12.2013 111,25
04.10.2013 110,40 04.11.2013 104,75 04.12.2013 110,45
05.10.2013 110,40 05.11.2013 104,95 05.12.2013 109,80
06.10.2013 110,40 06.11.2013 105,25 06.12.2013 109,10
07.10.2013 110,40 07.11.2013 106,25 07.12.2013 109,10
08.10.2013 110,30 08.11.2013 107,05 08.12.2013 109,10
09.10.2013 110,65 09.11.2013 107,05 09.12.2013 109,15
10.10.2013 110,25 10.11.2013 107,05 10.12.2013 109,15
11.10.2013 110,00 11.11.2013 107,65 11.12.2013 109,25
12.10.2013 110,00 12.11.2013 108,05 12.12.2013 109,65
13.10.2013 110,00 13.11.2013 108,35 13.12.2013 110,50
14.10.2013 109,90 14.11.2013 108,65 14.12.2013 110,50
15.10.2013 109,65 15.11.2013 109,30 15.12.2013 110,50
16.10.2013 109,05 16.11.2013 109,30 16.12.2013 110,75
17.10.2013 108,50 17.11.2013 109,30 17.12.2013 111,25
18.10.2013 107,75 18.11.2013 109,80 18.12.2013 111,75
19.10.2013 107,75 19.11.2013 110,55 19.12.2013 111,65
20.10.2013 107,75 20.11.2013 111,15 20.12.2013 111,25
21.10.2013 107,45 21.11.2013 111,45 21.12.2013 111,25
22.10.2013 107,25 22.11.2013 111,35 22.12.2013 111,25
23.10.2013 107,35 23.11.2013 111,35 23.12.2013 110,50
24.10.2013 107,55 24.11.2013 111,35 24.12.2013 109,55
25.10.2013 107,50 25.11.2013 111,45 25.12.2013 109,55
26.10.2013 107,50 26.11.2013 111,65 26.12.2013 109,55
27.10.2013 107,50 27.11.2013 112,05 27.12.2013 108,40
28.10.2013 106,95 28.11.2013 112,25 28.12.2013 108,40
29.10.2013 106,35 29.11.2013 112,40 29.12.2013 108,40
30.10.2013 105,80 30.11.2013 112,40 30.12.2013 107,70
31.10.2013 104,90 31.12.2013 107,10

Daily 0-0-5 Norm Prices for 4Q 2013 ($/barrel)

October November December
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Appendix 4 Daily exchanges rates for 4th quarter 2013 (NOK/USD) 
 

 
  

01.10.2013 5,9990 01.11.2013 5,9578 01.12.2013
02.10.2013 6,0170 02.11.2013 02.12.2013 6,1388
03.10.2013 5,9651 03.11.2013 03.12.2013 6,1055
04.10.2013 5,9696 04.11.2013 5,9355 04.12.2013 6,1143
05.10.2013 05.11.2013 5,9671 05.12.2013 6,1818
06.10.2013 06.11.2013 5,9558 06.12.2013 6,1738
07.10.2013 5,9881 07.11.2013 5,9978 07.12.2013
08.10.2013 5,9532 08.11.2013 6,0870 08.12.2013
09.10.2013 6,0007 09.11.2013 09.12.2013 6,1423
10.10.2013 6,0523 10.11.2013 10.12.2013 6,1102
11.10.2013 5,9918 11.11.2013 6,1270 11.12.2013 6,1172
12.10.2013 12.11.2013 6,1789 12.12.2013 6,1535
13.10.2013 13.11.2013 6,2154 13.12.2013 6,1849
14.10.2013 5,9957 14.11.2013 6,2005 14.12.2013
15.10.2013 6,0165 15.11.2013 6,1319 15.12.2013
16.10.2013 5,9999 16.11.2013 16.12.2013 6,1226
17.10.2013 5,9398 17.11.2013 17.12.2013 6,1532
18.10.2013 5,9182 18.11.2013 6,1171 18.12.2013 6,0946
19.10.2013 19.11.2013 6,0943 19.12.2013 6,1338
20.10.2013 20.11.2013 6,0826 20.12.2013 6,1633
21.10.2013 5,9208 21.11.2013 6,0915 21.12.2013
22.10.2013 5,9481 22.11.2013 6,0708 22.12.2013
23.10.2013 5,9162 23.11.2013 23.12.2013 6,1287
24.10.2013 5,8827 24.11.2013 24.12.2013
25.10.2013 5,9062 25.11.2013 6,1236 25.12.2013
26.10.2013 26.11.2013 6,1036 26.12.2013
27.10.2013 27.11.2013 6,0702 27.12.2013 6,1152
28.10.2013 5,8981 28.11.2013 6,0889 28.12.2013
29.10.2013 5,8974 29.11.2013 6,1127 29.12.2013
30.10.2013 5,8742 30.11.2013 30.12.2013 6,1130
31.10.2013 5,9409 31.12.2013 6,0837

07.01.2014 and 08.01.2014 which respectively are 6,1521, 6,1306, 6,1682,
6,1469 and 6,1873

Exchange Rates for 4Q 2013 NOK/USD

October November December

Daily exchange rates from Norges Bank. The estimation of the norm prices in
USD is also based on exchange rates for 02.01.2014, 03.01.2014, 06.01.2014,

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 
  

01.10.2013 5,9786 01.11.2013 5,9886 01.12.2013 6,1428
02.10.2013 5,9753 02.11.2013 5,9886 02.12.2013 6,1435
03.10.2013 5,9928 03.11.2013 5,9886 03.12.2013 6,1445
04.10.2013 5,9972 04.11.2013 6,0269 04.12.2013 6,1451
05.10.2013 5,9972 05.11.2013 6,0693 05.12.2013 6,1394
06.10.2013 5,9972 06.11.2013 6,1212 06.12.2013 6,1416
07.10.2013 5,9987 07.11.2013 6,1618 07.12.2013 6,1416
08.10.2013 6,0114 08.11.2013 6,1707 08.12.2013 6,1416
09.10.2013 6,0112 09.11.2013 6,1707 09.12.2013 6,1377
10.10.2013 5,9887 10.11.2013 6,1707 10.12.2013 6,1463
11.10.2013 5,9740 11.11.2013 6,1688 11.12.2013 6,1418
12.10.2013 5,9740 12.11.2013 6,1518 12.12.2013 6,1378
13.10.2013 5,9740 13.11.2013 6,1253 13.12.2013 6,1335
14.10.2013 5,9590 14.11.2013 6,1035 14.12.2013 6,1335
15.10.2013 5,9454 15.11.2013 6,0913 15.12.2013 6,1335
16.10.2013 5,9286 16.11.2013 6,0913 16.12.2013 6,1347
17.10.2013 5,9172 17.11.2013 6,0913 17.12.2013 6,1271
18.10.2013 5,9148 18.11.2013 6,0926 18.12.2013 6,1308
19.10.2013 5,9148 19.11.2013 6,0944 19.12.2013 6,1208
20.10.2013 5,9148 20.11.2013 6,0919 20.12.2013 6,1185
21.10.2013 5,9103 21.11.2013 6,0914 21.12.2013 6,1185
22.10.2013 5,9001 22.11.2013 6,0998 22.12.2013 6,1185
23.10.2013 5,8917 23.11.2013 6,0998 23.12.2013 6,1189
24.10.2013 5,9034 24.11.2013 6,0998 24.12.2013 6,1189
25.10.2013 5,9137 25.11.2013 6,1028 25.12.2013 6,1189
26.10.2013 5,9137 26.11.2013 6,1032 26.12.2013 6,1189
27.10.2013 5,9137 27.11.2013 6,1120 27.12.2013 6,1295
28.10.2013 5,9212 28.11.2013 6,1306 28.12.2013 6,1295
29.10.2013 5,9351 29.11.2013 6,1428 29.12.2013 6,1295
30.10.2013 5,9514 30.11.2013 6,1428 30.12.2013 6,1363
31.10.2013 5,9628 31.12.2013 6,1570

0-0-5 Exchange Rates for 4Q 2013 NOK/USD

October November December
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Appendix 5 Norm Prices for 4th quarter 2013 (NOK/barrel) 
 

 
  

01.10.2013 683,65 01.11.2013 644,07 01.12.2013 708,88
02.10.2013 682,98 02.11.2013 644,07 02.12.2013 707,12
03.10.2013 687,67 03.11.2013 644,07 03.12.2013 702,01
04.10.2013 689,68 04.11.2013 649,10 04.12.2013 697,16
05.10.2013 689,68 05.11.2013 654,88 05.12.2013 692,52
06.10.2013 689,68 06.11.2013 662,31 06.12.2013 688,47
07.10.2013 689,85 07.11.2013 672,87 07.12.2013 688,47
08.10.2013 690,71 08.11.2013 678,78 08.12.2013 688,47
09.10.2013 692,79 09.11.2013 678,78 09.12.2013 688,34
10.10.2013 687,80 10.11.2013 678,78 10.12.2013 689,31
11.10.2013 684,62 11.11.2013 682,27 11.12.2013 689,42
12.10.2013 684,62 12.11.2013 682,85 12.12.2013 691,42
13.10.2013 684,62 13.11.2013 681,75 13.12.2013 696,15
14.10.2013 682,31 14.11.2013 681,15 14.12.2013 696,15
15.10.2013 679,26 15.11.2013 683,75 15.12.2013 696,15
16.10.2013 673,79 16.11.2013 683,75 16.12.2013 697,82
17.10.2013 669,24 17.11.2013 683,75 17.12.2013 700,02
18.10.2013 664,53 18.11.2013 686,94 18.12.2013 703,51
19.10.2013 664,53 19.11.2013 691,71 19.12.2013 701,75
20.10.2013 664,53 20.11.2013 695,09 20.12.2013 699,04
21.10.2013 662,25 21.11.2013 696,86 21.12.2013 699,04
22.10.2013 659,93 22.11.2013 697,21 22.12.2013 699,04
23.10.2013 659,58 23.11.2013 697,21 23.12.2013 694,50
24.10.2013 662,07 24.11.2013 697,21 24.12.2013 688,68
25.10.2013 662,93 25.11.2013 698,16 25.12.2013 688,68
26.10.2013 662,93 26.11.2013 699,43 26.12.2013 688,68
27.10.2013 662,93 27.11.2013 702,88 27.12.2013 682,83
28.10.2013 660,51 28.11.2013 706,25 28.12.2013 682,83
29.10.2013 658,50 29.11.2013 708,57 29.12.2013 682,83
30.10.2013 657,03 30.11.2013 708,57 30.12.2013 679,29
31.10.2013 652,93 31.12.2013 677,89

Norm Prices for ALVHEIM 4Q 2013 (NOK/barrel)

October November December
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01.10.2013 669,01 01.11.2013 633,89 01.12.2013 697,51
02.10.2013 668,34 02.11.2013 633,89 02.12.2013 695,75
03.10.2013 672,99 03.11.2013 633,89 03.12.2013 690,64
04.10.2013 674,98 04.11.2013 638,85 04.12.2013 685,79
05.10.2013 674,98 05.11.2013 644,56 05.12.2013 681,17
06.10.2013 674,98 06.11.2013 651,91 06.12.2013 677,11
07.10.2013 675,15 07.11.2013 662,39 07.12.2013 677,11
08.10.2013 675,98 08.11.2013 668,29 08.12.2013 677,11
09.10.2013 678,06 09.11.2013 668,29 09.12.2013 676,99
10.10.2013 673,13 10.11.2013 668,29 10.12.2013 677,94
11.10.2013 669,98 11.11.2013 671,78 11.12.2013 678,05
12.10.2013 669,98 12.11.2013 672,39 12.12.2013 680,07
13.10.2013 669,98 13.11.2013 671,33 13.12.2013 684,81
14.10.2013 667,71 14.11.2013 670,77 14.12.2013 684,81
15.10.2013 664,70 15.11.2013 673,39 15.12.2013 684,81
16.10.2013 659,26 16.11.2013 673,39 16.12.2013 686,47
17.10.2013 654,74 17.11.2013 673,39 17.12.2013 688,69
18.10.2013 650,04 18.11.2013 676,58 18.12.2013 692,17
19.10.2013 650,04 19.11.2013 681,35 19.12.2013 690,43
20.10.2013 650,04 20.11.2013 684,73 20.12.2013 687,72
21.10.2013 647,77 21.11.2013 686,50 21.12.2013 687,72
22.10.2013 645,47 22.11.2013 686,84 22.12.2013 687,72
23.10.2013 645,14 23.11.2013 686,84 23.12.2013 683,18
24.10.2013 647,60 24.11.2013 686,84 24.12.2013 677,36
25.10.2013 648,44 25.11.2013 687,79 25.12.2013 677,36
26.10.2013 648,44 26.11.2013 689,05 26.12.2013 677,36
27.10.2013 648,44 27.11.2013 692,49 27.12.2013 671,49
28.10.2013 646,00 28.11.2013 695,82 28.12.2013 671,49
29.10.2013 643,96 29.11.2013 698,13 29.12.2013 671,49
30.10.2013 642,45 30.11.2013 698,13 30.12.2013 667,94
31.10.2013 638,32 31.12.2013 666,50

Norm Prices for EKOFISK 4Q 2013 (NOK/barrel)

October November December
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01.10.2013 648,38 01.11.2013 610,54 01.12.2013 655,74
02.10.2013 647,72 02.11.2013 610,54 02.12.2013 653,98
03.10.2013 652,32 03.11.2013 610,54 03.12.2013 648,86
04.10.2013 654,29 04.11.2013 615,35 04.12.2013 644,01
05.10.2013 654,29 05.11.2013 620,89 05.12.2013 639,42
06.10.2013 654,29 06.11.2013 628,04 06.12.2013 635,35
07.10.2013 654,46 07.11.2013 638,36 07.12.2013 635,35
08.10.2013 655,24 08.11.2013 644,22 08.12.2013 635,35
09.10.2013 657,32 09.11.2013 644,22 09.12.2013 635,25
10.10.2013 652,47 10.11.2013 644,22 10.12.2013 636,14
11.10.2013 649,37 11.11.2013 647,72 11.12.2013 636,29
12.10.2013 649,37 12.11.2013 648,40 12.12.2013 638,33
13.10.2013 649,37 13.11.2013 647,44 13.12.2013 643,10
14.10.2013 647,15 14.11.2013 646,97 14.12.2013 643,10
15.10.2013 644,18 15.11.2013 649,64 15.12.2013 643,10
16.10.2013 638,81 16.11.2013 649,64 16.12.2013 644,76
17.10.2013 634,32 17.11.2013 649,64 17.12.2013 647,02
18.10.2013 629,63 18.11.2013 652,82 18.12.2013 650,48
19.10.2013 629,63 19.11.2013 657,59 19.12.2013 648,80
20.10.2013 629,63 20.11.2013 660,97 20.12.2013 646,11
21.10.2013 627,38 21.11.2013 662,74 21.12.2013 646,11
22.10.2013 625,12 22.11.2013 663,05 22.12.2013 646,11
23.10.2013 624,81 23.11.2013 663,05 23.12.2013 641,57
24.10.2013 627,24 24.11.2013 663,05 24.12.2013 635,75
25.10.2013 628,03 25.11.2013 663,98 25.12.2013 635,75
26.10.2013 628,03 26.11.2013 665,25 26.12.2013 635,75
27.10.2013 628,03 27.11.2013 668,65 27.12.2013 629,81
28.10.2013 625,57 28.11.2013 671,91 28.12.2013 629,81
29.10.2013 623,48 29.11.2013 674,17 29.12.2013 629,81
30.10.2013 621,92 30.11.2013 674,17 30.12.2013 626,21
31.10.2013 617,75 31.12.2013 624,63

Norm Prices for GRANE 4Q 2013 (NOK/barrel)
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01.10.2013 659,44 01.11.2013 635,39 01.12.2013 697,51
02.10.2013 658,78 02.11.2013 635,39 02.12.2013 695,75
03.10.2013 663,40 03.11.2013 635,39 03.12.2013 690,64
04.10.2013 665,39 04.11.2013 640,36 04.12.2013 685,79
05.10.2013 665,39 05.11.2013 646,08 05.12.2013 681,17
06.10.2013 665,39 06.11.2013 653,44 06.12.2013 677,11
07.10.2013 665,56 07.11.2013 663,93 07.12.2013 677,11
08.10.2013 666,36 08.11.2013 669,83 08.12.2013 677,11
09.10.2013 668,45 09.11.2013 669,83 09.12.2013 676,99
10.10.2013 663,55 10.11.2013 669,83 10.12.2013 677,94
11.10.2013 660,43 11.11.2013 673,32 11.12.2013 678,05
12.10.2013 660,43 12.11.2013 673,93 12.12.2013 680,07
13.10.2013 660,43 13.11.2013 672,86 13.12.2013 684,81
14.10.2013 658,17 14.11.2013 672,30 14.12.2013 684,81
15.10.2013 655,18 15.11.2013 674,92 15.12.2013 684,81
16.10.2013 649,77 16.11.2013 674,92 16.12.2013 686,47
17.10.2013 645,27 17.11.2013 674,92 17.12.2013 688,69
18.10.2013 640,57 18.11.2013 678,11 18.12.2013 692,17
19.10.2013 640,57 19.11.2013 682,88 19.12.2013 690,43
20.10.2013 640,57 20.11.2013 686,25 20.12.2013 687,72
21.10.2013 638,31 21.11.2013 688,02 21.12.2013 687,72
22.10.2013 636,03 22.11.2013 688,36 22.12.2013 687,72
23.10.2013 635,71 23.11.2013 688,36 23.12.2013 683,18
24.10.2013 638,16 24.11.2013 688,36 24.12.2013 677,36
25.10.2013 638,98 25.11.2013 689,31 25.12.2013 677,36
26.10.2013 638,98 26.11.2013 690,58 26.12.2013 677,36
27.10.2013 638,98 27.11.2013 694,02 27.12.2013 671,49
28.10.2013 636,53 28.11.2013 697,36 28.12.2013 671,49
29.10.2013 634,46 29.11.2013 699,66 29.12.2013 671,49
30.10.2013 632,93 30.11.2013 699,66 30.12.2013 667,94
31.10.2013 628,78 31.12.2013 666,50

Norm Prices for GULLFAKS 4Q 2013 (NOK/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 

 
  

01.10.2013 657,05 01.11.2013 623,11 01.12.2013 686,77
02.10.2013 656,39 02.11.2013 623,11 02.12.2013 685,00
03.10.2013 661,01 03.11.2013 623,11 03.12.2013 679,89
04.10.2013 662,99 04.11.2013 628,00 04.12.2013 675,04
05.10.2013 662,99 05.11.2013 633,63 05.12.2013 670,42
06.10.2013 662,99 06.11.2013 640,89 06.12.2013 666,36
07.10.2013 663,16 07.11.2013 651,30 07.12.2013 666,36
08.10.2013 663,96 08.11.2013 657,18 08.12.2013 666,36
09.10.2013 666,04 09.11.2013 657,18 09.12.2013 666,25
10.10.2013 661,15 10.11.2013 657,18 10.12.2013 667,18
11.10.2013 658,04 11.11.2013 660,68 11.12.2013 667,31
12.10.2013 658,04 12.11.2013 661,32 12.12.2013 669,33
13.10.2013 658,04 13.11.2013 660,31 13.12.2013 674,07
14.10.2013 655,79 14.11.2013 659,79 14.12.2013 674,07
15.10.2013 652,80 15.11.2013 662,43 15.12.2013 674,07
16.10.2013 647,40 16.11.2013 662,43 16.12.2013 675,74
17.10.2013 642,90 17.11.2013 662,43 17.12.2013 677,96
18.10.2013 638,21 18.11.2013 665,62 18.12.2013 681,44
19.10.2013 638,21 19.11.2013 670,38 19.12.2013 679,71
20.10.2013 638,21 20.11.2013 673,76 20.12.2013 677,01
21.10.2013 635,95 21.11.2013 675,54 21.12.2013 677,01
22.10.2013 633,67 22.11.2013 675,86 22.12.2013 677,01
23.10.2013 633,36 23.11.2013 675,86 23.12.2013 672,47
24.10.2013 635,80 24.11.2013 675,86 24.12.2013 666,65
25.10.2013 636,61 25.11.2013 676,80 25.12.2013 666,65
26.10.2013 636,61 26.11.2013 678,07 26.12.2013 666,65
27.10.2013 636,61 27.11.2013 681,49 27.12.2013 660,76
28.10.2013 634,16 28.11.2013 684,79 28.12.2013 660,76
29.10.2013 632,09 29.11.2013 687,07 29.12.2013 660,76
30.10.2013 630,55 30.11.2013 687,07 30.12.2013 657,20
31.10.2013 626,39 31.12.2013 655,72

Norm Prices for JOTUN 4Q 2013 (NOK/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 
  

01.10.2013 680,36 01.11.2013 646,77 01.12.2013 707,65
02.10.2013 679,69 02.11.2013 646,77 02.12.2013 705,89
03.10.2013 684,38 03.11.2013 646,77 03.12.2013 700,78
04.10.2013 686,38 04.11.2013 651,81 04.12.2013 695,93
05.10.2013 686,38 05.11.2013 657,61 05.12.2013 691,30
06.10.2013 686,38 06.11.2013 665,07 06.12.2013 687,25
07.10.2013 686,55 07.11.2013 675,64 07.12.2013 687,25
08.10.2013 687,40 08.11.2013 681,55 08.12.2013 687,25
09.10.2013 689,48 09.11.2013 681,55 09.12.2013 687,12
10.10.2013 684,51 10.11.2013 681,55 10.12.2013 688,08
11.10.2013 681,33 11.11.2013 685,05 11.12.2013 688,19
12.10.2013 681,33 12.11.2013 685,62 12.12.2013 690,20
13.10.2013 681,33 13.11.2013 684,50 13.12.2013 694,93
14.10.2013 679,03 14.11.2013 683,90 14.12.2013 694,93
15.10.2013 675,99 15.11.2013 686,49 15.12.2013 694,93
16.10.2013 670,52 16.11.2013 686,49 16.12.2013 696,60
17.10.2013 665,98 17.11.2013 686,49 17.12.2013 698,80
18.10.2013 661,27 18.11.2013 689,68 18.12.2013 702,28
19.10.2013 661,27 19.11.2013 694,46 19.12.2013 700,53
20.10.2013 661,27 20.11.2013 697,83 20.12.2013 697,81
21.10.2013 659,00 21.11.2013 699,60 21.12.2013 697,81
22.10.2013 656,68 22.11.2013 699,95 22.12.2013 697,81
23.10.2013 656,34 23.11.2013 699,95 23.12.2013 693,27
24.10.2013 658,82 24.11.2013 699,95 24.12.2013 687,46
25.10.2013 659,67 25.11.2013 700,91 25.12.2013 687,46
26.10.2013 659,67 26.11.2013 702,17 26.12.2013 687,46
27.10.2013 659,67 27.11.2013 705,63 27.12.2013 681,60
28.10.2013 657,25 28.11.2013 709,00 28.12.2013 681,60
29.10.2013 655,24 29.11.2013 711,34 29.12.2013 681,60
30.10.2013 653,76 30.11.2013 711,34 30.12.2013 678,06
31.10.2013 649,65 31.12.2013 676,65

Norm Prices for NORNE 4Q 2013 (NOK/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 
  

01.10.2013 671,10 01.11.2013 631,50 01.12.2013 697,21
02.10.2013 670,43 02.11.2013 631,50 02.12.2013 695,44
03.10.2013 675,09 03.11.2013 631,50 03.12.2013 690,33
04.10.2013 677,08 04.11.2013 636,44 04.12.2013 685,49
05.10.2013 677,08 05.11.2013 642,13 05.12.2013 680,86
06.10.2013 677,08 06.11.2013 649,46 06.12.2013 676,80
07.10.2013 677,25 07.11.2013 659,93 07.12.2013 676,80
08.10.2013 678,09 08.11.2013 665,82 08.12.2013 676,80
09.10.2013 680,17 09.11.2013 665,82 09.12.2013 676,68
10.10.2013 675,23 10.11.2013 665,82 10.12.2013 677,63
11.10.2013 672,08 11.11.2013 669,31 11.12.2013 677,75
12.10.2013 672,08 12.11.2013 669,93 12.12.2013 679,76
13.10.2013 672,08 13.11.2013 668,88 13.12.2013 684,50
14.10.2013 669,79 14.11.2013 668,33 14.12.2013 684,50
15.10.2013 666,78 15.11.2013 670,96 15.12.2013 684,50
16.10.2013 661,34 16.11.2013 670,96 16.12.2013 686,17
17.10.2013 656,81 17.11.2013 670,96 17.12.2013 688,38
18.10.2013 652,11 18.11.2013 674,15 18.12.2013 691,86
19.10.2013 652,11 19.11.2013 678,92 19.12.2013 690,12
20.10.2013 652,11 20.11.2013 682,29 20.12.2013 687,41
21.10.2013 649,84 21.11.2013 684,06 21.12.2013 687,41
22.10.2013 647,54 22.11.2013 684,40 22.12.2013 687,41
23.10.2013 647,20 23.11.2013 684,40 23.12.2013 682,87
24.10.2013 649,67 24.11.2013 684,40 24.12.2013 677,06
25.10.2013 650,51 25.11.2013 685,34 25.12.2013 677,06
26.10.2013 650,51 26.11.2013 686,61 26.12.2013 677,06
27.10.2013 650,51 27.11.2013 690,04 27.12.2013 671,18
28.10.2013 648,08 28.11.2013 693,37 28.12.2013 671,18
29.10.2013 646,04 29.11.2013 695,67 29.12.2013 671,18
30.10.2013 644,54 30.11.2013 695,67 30.12.2013 667,63
31.10.2013 640,40 31.12.2013 666,19

Norm Prices for OSEBERG 4Q 2013 (NOK/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 
  

01.10.2013 662,73 01.11.2013 628,80 01.12.2013 692,60
02.10.2013 662,06 02.11.2013 628,80 02.12.2013 690,84
03.10.2013 666,70 03.11.2013 628,80 03.12.2013 685,73
04.10.2013 668,69 04.11.2013 633,73 04.12.2013 680,88
05.10.2013 668,69 05.11.2013 639,40 05.12.2013 676,25
06.10.2013 668,69 06.11.2013 646,70 06.12.2013 672,20
07.10.2013 668,86 07.11.2013 657,16 07.12.2013 672,20
08.10.2013 669,67 08.11.2013 663,04 08.12.2013 672,20
09.10.2013 671,75 09.11.2013 663,04 09.12.2013 672,08
10.10.2013 666,84 10.11.2013 663,04 10.12.2013 673,02
11.10.2013 663,71 11.11.2013 666,54 11.12.2013 673,14
12.10.2013 663,71 12.11.2013 667,16 12.12.2013 675,16
13.10.2013 663,71 13.11.2013 666,13 13.12.2013 679,90
14.10.2013 661,45 14.11.2013 665,59 14.12.2013 679,90
15.10.2013 658,45 15.11.2013 668,22 15.12.2013 679,90
16.10.2013 653,04 16.11.2013 668,22 16.12.2013 681,57
17.10.2013 648,53 17.11.2013 668,22 17.12.2013 683,78
18.10.2013 643,83 18.11.2013 671,40 18.12.2013 687,26
19.10.2013 643,83 19.11.2013 676,17 19.12.2013 685,53
20.10.2013 643,83 20.11.2013 679,55 20.12.2013 682,82
21.10.2013 641,56 21.11.2013 681,32 21.12.2013 682,82
22.10.2013 639,28 22.11.2013 681,65 22.12.2013 682,82
23.10.2013 638,95 23.11.2013 681,65 23.12.2013 678,28
24.10.2013 641,40 24.11.2013 681,65 24.12.2013 672,47
25.10.2013 642,23 25.11.2013 682,60 25.12.2013 672,47
26.10.2013 642,23 26.11.2013 683,86 26.12.2013 672,47
27.10.2013 642,23 27.11.2013 687,29 27.12.2013 666,58
28.10.2013 639,79 28.11.2013 690,61 28.12.2013 666,58
29.10.2013 637,73 29.11.2013 692,91 29.12.2013 666,58
30.10.2013 636,20 30.11.2013 692,91 30.12.2013 663,03
31.10.2013 632,06 31.12.2013 661,57

Norm Prices for STATFJORD 4Q 2013 (NOK/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 
 
  

01.10.2013 677,08 01.11.2013 646,47 01.12.2013 711,64
02.10.2013 676,40 02.11.2013 646,47 02.12.2013 709,88
03.10.2013 681,08 03.11.2013 646,47 03.12.2013 704,77
04.10.2013 683,08 04.11.2013 651,51 04.12.2013 699,93
05.10.2013 683,08 05.11.2013 657,31 05.12.2013 695,29
06.10.2013 683,08 06.11.2013 664,76 06.12.2013 691,24
07.10.2013 683,25 07.11.2013 675,33 07.12.2013 691,24
08.10.2013 684,10 08.11.2013 681,25 08.12.2013 691,24
09.10.2013 686,18 09.11.2013 681,25 09.12.2013 691,11
10.10.2013 681,21 10.11.2013 681,25 10.12.2013 692,07
11.10.2013 678,05 11.11.2013 684,74 11.12.2013 692,18
12.10.2013 678,05 12.11.2013 685,31 12.12.2013 694,19
13.10.2013 678,05 13.11.2013 684,20 13.12.2013 698,91
14.10.2013 675,75 14.11.2013 683,59 14.12.2013 698,91
15.10.2013 672,72 15.11.2013 686,18 15.12.2013 698,91
16.10.2013 667,26 16.11.2013 686,18 16.12.2013 700,58
17.10.2013 662,73 17.11.2013 686,18 17.12.2013 702,78
18.10.2013 658,02 18.11.2013 689,38 18.12.2013 706,27
19.10.2013 658,02 19.11.2013 694,15 19.12.2013 704,50
20.10.2013 658,02 20.11.2013 697,52 20.12.2013 701,79
21.10.2013 655,75 21.11.2013 699,29 21.12.2013 701,79
22.10.2013 653,44 22.11.2013 699,65 22.12.2013 701,79
23.10.2013 653,09 23.11.2013 699,65 23.12.2013 697,25
24.10.2013 655,57 24.11.2013 699,65 24.12.2013 691,44
25.10.2013 656,42 25.11.2013 700,60 25.12.2013 691,44
26.10.2013 656,42 26.11.2013 701,87 26.12.2013 691,44
27.10.2013 656,42 27.11.2013 705,32 27.12.2013 685,58
28.10.2013 654,00 28.11.2013 708,70 28.12.2013 685,58
29.10.2013 651,97 29.11.2013 711,03 29.12.2013 685,58
30.10.2013 650,49 30.11.2013 711,03 30.12.2013 682,05
31.10.2013 646,37 31.12.2013 680,66

Norm Prices for TROLL 4Q 2013 (NOK/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 
 
 
 

01.11.2013 599,16 01.12.2013 651,44
02.11.2013 599,16 02.12.2013 649,68
03.11.2013 599,16 03.12.2013 644,56
04.11.2013 603,90 04.12.2013 639,70
05.11.2013 609,36 05.12.2013 635,12
06.11.2013 616,40 06.12.2013 631,05
07.11.2013 626,66 07.12.2013 631,05
08.11.2013 632,50 08.12.2013 631,05
09.11.2013 632,50 09.12.2013 630,96
10.11.2013 632,50 10.12.2013 631,84
11.11.2013 636,00 11.12.2013 631,99
12.11.2013 636,71 12.12.2013 634,03
13.11.2013 635,81 13.12.2013 638,80
14.11.2013 635,37 14.12.2013 638,80
15.11.2013 638,06 15.12.2013 638,80
16.11.2013 638,06 16.12.2013 640,46
17.11.2013 638,06 17.12.2013 642,73
18.11.2013 641,25 18.12.2013 646,19
19.11.2013 646,01 19.12.2013 644,52
20.11.2013 649,40 20.12.2013 641,83
21.11.2013 651,17 21.12.2013 641,83
22.11.2013 651,46 22.12.2013 641,83
23.11.2013 651,46 23.12.2013 637,28
24.11.2013 651,46 24.12.2013 631,47
25.11.2013 652,39 25.12.2013 631,47
26.11.2013 653,65 26.12.2013 631,47
27.11.2013 657,04 27.12.2013 625,52
28.11.2013 660,27 28.12.2013 625,52
29.11.2013 662,50 29.12.2013 625,52
30.11.2013 662,50 30.12.2013 621,91

31.12.2013 620,32

Norm Prices for VOLVE 4Q 2013 (NOK/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



  

01.10.2013 658,84 01.11.2013 621,32 01.12.2013 689,84
02.10.2013 658,18 02.11.2013 621,32 02.12.2013 688,07
03.10.2013 662,80 03.11.2013 621,32 03.12.2013 682,96
04.10.2013 664,79 04.11.2013 626,19 04.12.2013 678,11
05.10.2013 664,79 05.11.2013 631,81 05.12.2013 673,49
06.10.2013 664,79 06.11.2013 639,05 06.12.2013 669,43
07.10.2013 664,96 07.11.2013 649,45 07.12.2013 669,43
08.10.2013 665,76 08.11.2013 655,33 08.12.2013 669,43
09.10.2013 667,84 09.11.2013 655,33 09.12.2013 669,32
10.10.2013 662,95 10.11.2013 655,33 10.12.2013 670,25
11.10.2013 659,83 11.11.2013 658,83 11.12.2013 670,38
12.10.2013 659,83 12.11.2013 659,47 12.12.2013 672,40
13.10.2013 659,83 13.11.2013 658,47 13.12.2013 677,14
14.10.2013 657,58 14.11.2013 657,96 14.12.2013 677,14
15.10.2013 654,59 15.11.2013 660,60 15.12.2013 677,14
16.10.2013 649,18 16.11.2013 660,60 16.12.2013 678,80
17.10.2013 644,68 17.11.2013 660,60 17.12.2013 681,03
18.10.2013 639,98 18.11.2013 663,79 18.12.2013 684,50
19.10.2013 639,98 19.11.2013 668,56 19.12.2013 682,78
20.10.2013 639,98 20.11.2013 671,94 20.12.2013 680,07
21.10.2013 637,72 21.11.2013 673,71 21.12.2013 680,07
22.10.2013 635,44 22.11.2013 674,03 22.12.2013 680,07
23.10.2013 635,13 23.11.2013 674,03 23.12.2013 675,53
24.10.2013 637,57 24.11.2013 674,03 24.12.2013 669,71
25.10.2013 638,38 25.11.2013 674,97 25.12.2013 669,71
26.10.2013 638,38 26.11.2013 676,23 26.12.2013 669,71
27.10.2013 638,38 27.11.2013 679,65 27.12.2013 663,82
28.10.2013 635,94 28.11.2013 682,95 28.12.2013 663,82
29.10.2013 633,87 29.11.2013 685,23 29.12.2013 663,82
30.10.2013 632,34 30.11.2013 685,23 30.12.2013 660,27
31.10.2013 628,18 31.12.2013 658,80

Norm Prices for ÅSGARD 4Q 2013 (NOK/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



Appendix 6 Norm Prices for 4th quarter 2013 (USD/barrel) 
 

 
  

01.10.2013 114,35 01.11.2013 107,55 01.12.2013 115,40
02.10.2013 114,30 02.11.2013 107,55 02.12.2013 115,10
03.10.2013 114,75 03.11.2013 107,55 03.12.2013 114,25
04.10.2013 115,00 04.11.2013 107,70 04.12.2013 113,45
05.10.2013 115,00 05.11.2013 107,90 05.12.2013 112,80
06.10.2013 115,00 06.11.2013 108,20 06.12.2013 112,10
07.10.2013 115,00 07.11.2013 109,20 07.12.2013 112,10
08.10.2013 114,90 08.11.2013 110,00 08.12.2013 112,10
09.10.2013 115,25 09.11.2013 110,00 09.12.2013 112,15
10.10.2013 114,85 10.11.2013 110,00 10.12.2013 112,15
11.10.2013 114,60 11.11.2013 110,60 11.12.2013 112,25
12.10.2013 114,60 12.11.2013 111,00 12.12.2013 112,65
13.10.2013 114,60 13.11.2013 111,30 13.12.2013 113,50
14.10.2013 114,50 14.11.2013 111,60 14.12.2013 113,50
15.10.2013 114,25 15.11.2013 112,25 15.12.2013 113,50
16.10.2013 113,65 16.11.2013 112,25 16.12.2013 113,75
17.10.2013 113,10 17.11.2013 112,25 17.12.2013 114,25
18.10.2013 112,35 18.11.2013 112,75 18.12.2013 114,75
19.10.2013 112,35 19.11.2013 113,50 19.12.2013 114,65
20.10.2013 112,35 20.11.2013 114,10 20.12.2013 114,25
21.10.2013 112,05 21.11.2013 114,40 21.12.2013 114,25
22.10.2013 111,85 22.11.2013 114,30 22.12.2013 114,25
23.10.2013 111,95 23.11.2013 114,30 23.12.2013 113,50
24.10.2013 112,15 24.11.2013 114,30 24.12.2013 112,55
25.10.2013 112,10 25.11.2013 114,40 25.12.2013 112,55
26.10.2013 112,10 26.11.2013 114,60 26.12.2013 112,55
27.10.2013 112,10 27.11.2013 115,00 27.12.2013 111,40
28.10.2013 111,55 28.11.2013 115,20 28.12.2013 111,40
29.10.2013 110,95 29.11.2013 115,35 29.12.2013 111,40
30.10.2013 110,40 30.11.2013 115,35 30.12.2013 110,70
31.10.2013 109,50 31.12.2013 110,10

Norm Prices for ALVHEIM 4Q 2013 ($/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 
 

01.10.2013 111,90 01.11.2013 105,85 01.12.2013 113,55
02.10.2013 111,85 02.11.2013 105,85 02.12.2013 113,25
03.10.2013 112,30 03.11.2013 105,85 03.12.2013 112,40
04.10.2013 112,55 04.11.2013 106,00 04.12.2013 111,60
05.10.2013 112,55 05.11.2013 106,20 05.12.2013 110,95
06.10.2013 112,55 06.11.2013 106,50 06.12.2013 110,25
07.10.2013 112,55 07.11.2013 107,50 07.12.2013 110,25
08.10.2013 112,45 08.11.2013 108,30 08.12.2013 110,25
09.10.2013 112,80 09.11.2013 108,30 09.12.2013 110,30
10.10.2013 112,40 10.11.2013 108,30 10.12.2013 110,30
11.10.2013 112,15 11.11.2013 108,90 11.12.2013 110,40
12.10.2013 112,15 12.11.2013 109,30 12.12.2013 110,80
13.10.2013 112,15 13.11.2013 109,60 13.12.2013 111,65
14.10.2013 112,05 14.11.2013 109,90 14.12.2013 111,65
15.10.2013 111,80 15.11.2013 110,55 15.12.2013 111,65
16.10.2013 111,20 16.11.2013 110,55 16.12.2013 111,90
17.10.2013 110,65 17.11.2013 110,55 17.12.2013 112,40
18.10.2013 109,90 18.11.2013 111,05 18.12.2013 112,90
19.10.2013 109,90 19.11.2013 111,80 19.12.2013 112,80
20.10.2013 109,90 20.11.2013 112,40 20.12.2013 112,40
21.10.2013 109,60 21.11.2013 112,70 21.12.2013 112,40
22.10.2013 109,40 22.11.2013 112,60 22.12.2013 112,40
23.10.2013 109,50 23.11.2013 112,60 23.12.2013 111,65
24.10.2013 109,70 24.11.2013 112,60 24.12.2013 110,70
25.10.2013 109,65 25.11.2013 112,70 25.12.2013 110,70
26.10.2013 109,65 26.11.2013 112,90 26.12.2013 110,70
27.10.2013 109,65 27.11.2013 113,30 27.12.2013 109,55
28.10.2013 109,10 28.11.2013 113,50 28.12.2013 109,55
29.10.2013 108,50 29.11.2013 113,65 29.12.2013 109,55
30.10.2013 107,95 30.11.2013 113,65 30.12.2013 108,85
31.10.2013 107,05 31.12.2013 108,25

Norm Prices for EKOFISK 4Q 2013 ($/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 
 

01.10.2013 108,45 01.11.2013 101,95 01.12.2013 106,75
02.10.2013 108,40 02.11.2013 101,95 02.12.2013 106,45
03.10.2013 108,85 03.11.2013 101,95 03.12.2013 105,60
04.10.2013 109,10 04.11.2013 102,10 04.12.2013 104,80
05.10.2013 109,10 05.11.2013 102,30 05.12.2013 104,15
06.10.2013 109,10 06.11.2013 102,60 06.12.2013 103,45
07.10.2013 109,10 07.11.2013 103,60 07.12.2013 103,45
08.10.2013 109,00 08.11.2013 104,40 08.12.2013 103,45
09.10.2013 109,35 09.11.2013 104,40 09.12.2013 103,50
10.10.2013 108,95 10.11.2013 104,40 10.12.2013 103,50
11.10.2013 108,70 11.11.2013 105,00 11.12.2013 103,60
12.10.2013 108,70 12.11.2013 105,40 12.12.2013 104,00
13.10.2013 108,70 13.11.2013 105,70 13.12.2013 104,85
14.10.2013 108,60 14.11.2013 106,00 14.12.2013 104,85
15.10.2013 108,35 15.11.2013 106,65 15.12.2013 104,85
16.10.2013 107,75 16.11.2013 106,65 16.12.2013 105,10
17.10.2013 107,20 17.11.2013 106,65 17.12.2013 105,60
18.10.2013 106,45 18.11.2013 107,15 18.12.2013 106,10
19.10.2013 106,45 19.11.2013 107,90 19.12.2013 106,00
20.10.2013 106,45 20.11.2013 108,50 20.12.2013 105,60
21.10.2013 106,15 21.11.2013 108,80 21.12.2013 105,60
22.10.2013 105,95 22.11.2013 108,70 22.12.2013 105,60
23.10.2013 106,05 23.11.2013 108,70 23.12.2013 104,85
24.10.2013 106,25 24.11.2013 108,70 24.12.2013 103,90
25.10.2013 106,20 25.11.2013 108,80 25.12.2013 103,90
26.10.2013 106,20 26.11.2013 109,00 26.12.2013 103,90
27.10.2013 106,20 27.11.2013 109,40 27.12.2013 102,75
28.10.2013 105,65 28.11.2013 109,60 28.12.2013 102,75
29.10.2013 105,05 29.11.2013 109,75 29.12.2013 102,75
30.10.2013 104,50 30.11.2013 109,75 30.12.2013 102,05
31.10.2013 103,60 31.12.2013 101,45

Norm Prices for GRANE 4Q 2013 ($/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 

01.10.2013 110,30 01.11.2013 106,10 01.12.2013 113,55
02.10.2013 110,25 02.11.2013 106,10 02.12.2013 113,25
03.10.2013 110,70 03.11.2013 106,10 03.12.2013 112,40
04.10.2013 110,95 04.11.2013 106,25 04.12.2013 111,60
05.10.2013 110,95 05.11.2013 106,45 05.12.2013 110,95
06.10.2013 110,95 06.11.2013 106,75 06.12.2013 110,25
07.10.2013 110,95 07.11.2013 107,75 07.12.2013 110,25
08.10.2013 110,85 08.11.2013 108,55 08.12.2013 110,25
09.10.2013 111,20 09.11.2013 108,55 09.12.2013 110,30
10.10.2013 110,80 10.11.2013 108,55 10.12.2013 110,30
11.10.2013 110,55 11.11.2013 109,15 11.12.2013 110,40
12.10.2013 110,55 12.11.2013 109,55 12.12.2013 110,80
13.10.2013 110,55 13.11.2013 109,85 13.12.2013 111,65
14.10.2013 110,45 14.11.2013 110,15 14.12.2013 111,65
15.10.2013 110,20 15.11.2013 110,80 15.12.2013 111,65
16.10.2013 109,60 16.11.2013 110,80 16.12.2013 111,90
17.10.2013 109,05 17.11.2013 110,80 17.12.2013 112,40
18.10.2013 108,30 18.11.2013 111,30 18.12.2013 112,90
19.10.2013 108,30 19.11.2013 112,05 19.12.2013 112,80
20.10.2013 108,30 20.11.2013 112,65 20.12.2013 112,40
21.10.2013 108,00 21.11.2013 112,95 21.12.2013 112,40
22.10.2013 107,80 22.11.2013 112,85 22.12.2013 112,40
23.10.2013 107,90 23.11.2013 112,85 23.12.2013 111,65
24.10.2013 108,10 24.11.2013 112,85 24.12.2013 110,70
25.10.2013 108,05 25.11.2013 112,95 25.12.2013 110,70
26.10.2013 108,05 26.11.2013 113,15 26.12.2013 110,70
27.10.2013 108,05 27.11.2013 113,55 27.12.2013 109,55
28.10.2013 107,50 28.11.2013 113,75 28.12.2013 109,55
29.10.2013 106,90 29.11.2013 113,90 29.12.2013 109,55
30.10.2013 106,35 30.11.2013 113,90 30.12.2013 108,85
31.10.2013 105,45 31.12.2013 108,25

Norm Prices for GULLFAKS 4Q 2013 ($/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

01.10.2013 109,90 01.11.2013 104,05 01.12.2013 111,80
02.10.2013 109,85 02.11.2013 104,05 02.12.2013 111,50
03.10.2013 110,30 03.11.2013 104,05 03.12.2013 110,65
04.10.2013 110,55 04.11.2013 104,20 04.12.2013 109,85
05.10.2013 110,55 05.11.2013 104,40 05.12.2013 109,20
06.10.2013 110,55 06.11.2013 104,70 06.12.2013 108,50
07.10.2013 110,55 07.11.2013 105,70 07.12.2013 108,50
08.10.2013 110,45 08.11.2013 106,50 08.12.2013 108,50
09.10.2013 110,80 09.11.2013 106,50 09.12.2013 108,55
10.10.2013 110,40 10.11.2013 106,50 10.12.2013 108,55
11.10.2013 110,15 11.11.2013 107,10 11.12.2013 108,65
12.10.2013 110,15 12.11.2013 107,50 12.12.2013 109,05
13.10.2013 110,15 13.11.2013 107,80 13.12.2013 109,90
14.10.2013 110,05 14.11.2013 108,10 14.12.2013 109,90
15.10.2013 109,80 15.11.2013 108,75 15.12.2013 109,90
16.10.2013 109,20 16.11.2013 108,75 16.12.2013 110,15
17.10.2013 108,65 17.11.2013 108,75 17.12.2013 110,65
18.10.2013 107,90 18.11.2013 109,25 18.12.2013 111,15
19.10.2013 107,90 19.11.2013 110,00 19.12.2013 111,05
20.10.2013 107,90 20.11.2013 110,60 20.12.2013 110,65
21.10.2013 107,60 21.11.2013 110,90 21.12.2013 110,65
22.10.2013 107,40 22.11.2013 110,80 22.12.2013 110,65
23.10.2013 107,50 23.11.2013 110,80 23.12.2013 109,90
24.10.2013 107,70 24.11.2013 110,80 24.12.2013 108,95
25.10.2013 107,65 25.11.2013 110,90 25.12.2013 108,95
26.10.2013 107,65 26.11.2013 111,10 26.12.2013 108,95
27.10.2013 107,65 27.11.2013 111,50 27.12.2013 107,80
28.10.2013 107,10 28.11.2013 111,70 28.12.2013 107,80
29.10.2013 106,50 29.11.2013 111,85 29.12.2013 107,80
30.10.2013 105,95 30.11.2013 111,85 30.12.2013 107,10
31.10.2013 105,05 31.12.2013 106,50

Norm Prices for JOTUN 4Q 2013 ($/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 

01.10.2013 113,80 01.11.2013 108,00 01.12.2013 115,20
02.10.2013 113,75 02.11.2013 108,00 02.12.2013 114,90
03.10.2013 114,20 03.11.2013 108,00 03.12.2013 114,05
04.10.2013 114,45 04.11.2013 108,15 04.12.2013 113,25
05.10.2013 114,45 05.11.2013 108,35 05.12.2013 112,60
06.10.2013 114,45 06.11.2013 108,65 06.12.2013 111,90
07.10.2013 114,45 07.11.2013 109,65 07.12.2013 111,90
08.10.2013 114,35 08.11.2013 110,45 08.12.2013 111,90
09.10.2013 114,70 09.11.2013 110,45 09.12.2013 111,95
10.10.2013 114,30 10.11.2013 110,45 10.12.2013 111,95
11.10.2013 114,05 11.11.2013 111,05 11.12.2013 112,05
12.10.2013 114,05 12.11.2013 111,45 12.12.2013 112,45
13.10.2013 114,05 13.11.2013 111,75 13.12.2013 113,30
14.10.2013 113,95 14.11.2013 112,05 14.12.2013 113,30
15.10.2013 113,70 15.11.2013 112,70 15.12.2013 113,30
16.10.2013 113,10 16.11.2013 112,70 16.12.2013 113,55
17.10.2013 112,55 17.11.2013 112,70 17.12.2013 114,05
18.10.2013 111,80 18.11.2013 113,20 18.12.2013 114,55
19.10.2013 111,80 19.11.2013 113,95 19.12.2013 114,45
20.10.2013 111,80 20.11.2013 114,55 20.12.2013 114,05
21.10.2013 111,50 21.11.2013 114,85 21.12.2013 114,05
22.10.2013 111,30 22.11.2013 114,75 22.12.2013 114,05
23.10.2013 111,40 23.11.2013 114,75 23.12.2013 113,30
24.10.2013 111,60 24.11.2013 114,75 24.12.2013 112,35
25.10.2013 111,55 25.11.2013 114,85 25.12.2013 112,35
26.10.2013 111,55 26.11.2013 115,05 26.12.2013 112,35
27.10.2013 111,55 27.11.2013 115,45 27.12.2013 111,20
28.10.2013 111,00 28.11.2013 115,65 28.12.2013 111,20
29.10.2013 110,40 29.11.2013 115,80 29.12.2013 111,20
30.10.2013 109,85 30.11.2013 115,80 30.12.2013 110,50
31.10.2013 108,95 31.12.2013 109,90

Norm Prices for NORNE 4Q 2013 ($/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 

01.10.2013 112,25 01.11.2013 105,45 01.12.2013 113,50
02.10.2013 112,20 02.11.2013 105,45 02.12.2013 113,20
03.10.2013 112,65 03.11.2013 105,45 03.12.2013 112,35
04.10.2013 112,90 04.11.2013 105,60 04.12.2013 111,55
05.10.2013 112,90 05.11.2013 105,80 05.12.2013 110,90
06.10.2013 112,90 06.11.2013 106,10 06.12.2013 110,20
07.10.2013 112,90 07.11.2013 107,10 07.12.2013 110,20
08.10.2013 112,80 08.11.2013 107,90 08.12.2013 110,20
09.10.2013 113,15 09.11.2013 107,90 09.12.2013 110,25
10.10.2013 112,75 10.11.2013 107,90 10.12.2013 110,25
11.10.2013 112,50 11.11.2013 108,50 11.12.2013 110,35
12.10.2013 112,50 12.11.2013 108,90 12.12.2013 110,75
13.10.2013 112,50 13.11.2013 109,20 13.12.2013 111,60
14.10.2013 112,40 14.11.2013 109,50 14.12.2013 111,60
15.10.2013 112,15 15.11.2013 110,15 15.12.2013 111,60
16.10.2013 111,55 16.11.2013 110,15 16.12.2013 111,85
17.10.2013 111,00 17.11.2013 110,15 17.12.2013 112,35
18.10.2013 110,25 18.11.2013 110,65 18.12.2013 112,85
19.10.2013 110,25 19.11.2013 111,40 19.12.2013 112,75
20.10.2013 110,25 20.11.2013 112,00 20.12.2013 112,35
21.10.2013 109,95 21.11.2013 112,30 21.12.2013 112,35
22.10.2013 109,75 22.11.2013 112,20 22.12.2013 112,35
23.10.2013 109,85 23.11.2013 112,20 23.12.2013 111,60
24.10.2013 110,05 24.11.2013 112,20 24.12.2013 110,65
25.10.2013 110,00 25.11.2013 112,30 25.12.2013 110,65
26.10.2013 110,00 26.11.2013 112,50 26.12.2013 110,65
27.10.2013 110,00 27.11.2013 112,90 27.12.2013 109,50
28.10.2013 109,45 28.11.2013 113,10 28.12.2013 109,50
29.10.2013 108,85 29.11.2013 113,25 29.12.2013 109,50
30.10.2013 108,30 30.11.2013 113,25 30.12.2013 108,80
31.10.2013 107,40 31.12.2013 108,20

Norm Prices for OSEBERG 4Q 2013 ($/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



01.10.2013 110,85 01.11.2013 105,00 01.12.2013 112,75
02.10.2013 110,80 02.11.2013 105,00 02.12.2013 112,45
03.10.2013 111,25 03.11.2013 105,00 03.12.2013 111,60
04.10.2013 111,50 04.11.2013 105,15 04.12.2013 110,80
05.10.2013 111,50 05.11.2013 105,35 05.12.2013 110,15
06.10.2013 111,50 06.11.2013 105,65 06.12.2013 109,45
07.10.2013 111,50 07.11.2013 106,65 07.12.2013 109,45
08.10.2013 111,40 08.11.2013 107,45 08.12.2013 109,45
09.10.2013 111,75 09.11.2013 107,45 09.12.2013 109,50
10.10.2013 111,35 10.11.2013 107,45 10.12.2013 109,50
11.10.2013 111,10 11.11.2013 108,05 11.12.2013 109,60
12.10.2013 111,10 12.11.2013 108,45 12.12.2013 110,00
13.10.2013 111,10 13.11.2013 108,75 13.12.2013 110,85
14.10.2013 111,00 14.11.2013 109,05 14.12.2013 110,85
15.10.2013 110,75 15.11.2013 109,70 15.12.2013 110,85
16.10.2013 110,15 16.11.2013 109,70 16.12.2013 111,10
17.10.2013 109,60 17.11.2013 109,70 17.12.2013 111,60
18.10.2013 108,85 18.11.2013 110,20 18.12.2013 112,10
19.10.2013 108,85 19.11.2013 110,95 19.12.2013 112,00
20.10.2013 108,85 20.11.2013 111,55 20.12.2013 111,60
21.10.2013 108,55 21.11.2013 111,85 21.12.2013 111,60
22.10.2013 108,35 22.11.2013 111,75 22.12.2013 111,60
23.10.2013 108,45 23.11.2013 111,75 23.12.2013 110,85
24.10.2013 108,65 24.11.2013 111,75 24.12.2013 109,90
25.10.2013 108,60 25.11.2013 111,85 25.12.2013 109,90
26.10.2013 108,60 26.11.2013 112,05 26.12.2013 109,90
27.10.2013 108,60 27.11.2013 112,45 27.12.2013 108,75
28.10.2013 108,05 28.11.2013 112,65 28.12.2013 108,75
29.10.2013 107,45 29.11.2013 112,80 29.12.2013 108,75
30.10.2013 106,90 30.11.2013 112,80 30.12.2013 108,05
31.10.2013 106,00 31.12.2013 107,45

Norm Prices for STATFJORD 4Q 2013 ($/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



01.10.2013 113,25 01.11.2013 107,95 01.12.2013 115,85
02.10.2013 113,20 02.11.2013 107,95 02.12.2013 115,55
03.10.2013 113,65 03.11.2013 107,95 03.12.2013 114,70
04.10.2013 113,90 04.11.2013 108,10 04.12.2013 113,90
05.10.2013 113,90 05.11.2013 108,30 05.12.2013 113,25
06.10.2013 113,90 06.11.2013 108,60 06.12.2013 112,55
07.10.2013 113,90 07.11.2013 109,60 07.12.2013 112,55
08.10.2013 113,80 08.11.2013 110,40 08.12.2013 112,55
09.10.2013 114,15 09.11.2013 110,40 09.12.2013 112,60
10.10.2013 113,75 10.11.2013 110,40 10.12.2013 112,60
11.10.2013 113,50 11.11.2013 111,00 11.12.2013 112,70
12.10.2013 113,50 12.11.2013 111,40 12.12.2013 113,10
13.10.2013 113,50 13.11.2013 111,70 13.12.2013 113,95
14.10.2013 113,40 14.11.2013 112,00 14.12.2013 113,95
15.10.2013 113,15 15.11.2013 112,65 15.12.2013 113,95
16.10.2013 112,55 16.11.2013 112,65 16.12.2013 114,20
17.10.2013 112,00 17.11.2013 112,65 17.12.2013 114,70
18.10.2013 111,25 18.11.2013 113,15 18.12.2013 115,20
19.10.2013 111,25 19.11.2013 113,90 19.12.2013 115,10
20.10.2013 111,25 20.11.2013 114,50 20.12.2013 114,70
21.10.2013 110,95 21.11.2013 114,80 21.12.2013 114,70
22.10.2013 110,75 22.11.2013 114,70 22.12.2013 114,70
23.10.2013 110,85 23.11.2013 114,70 23.12.2013 113,95
24.10.2013 111,05 24.11.2013 114,70 24.12.2013 113,00
25.10.2013 111,00 25.11.2013 114,80 25.12.2013 113,00
26.10.2013 111,00 26.11.2013 115,00 26.12.2013 113,00
27.10.2013 111,00 27.11.2013 115,40 27.12.2013 111,85
28.10.2013 110,45 28.11.2013 115,60 28.12.2013 111,85
29.10.2013 109,85 29.11.2013 115,75 29.12.2013 111,85
30.10.2013 109,30 30.11.2013 115,75 30.12.2013 111,15
31.10.2013 108,40 31.12.2013 110,55

Norm Prices for TROLL 4Q 2013 ($/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 
 
  

01.11.2013 100,05 01.12.2013 106,05
02.11.2013 100,05 02.12.2013 105,75
03.11.2013 100,05 03.12.2013 104,90
04.11.2013 100,20 04.12.2013 104,10
05.11.2013 100,40 05.12.2013 103,45
06.11.2013 100,70 06.12.2013 102,75
07.11.2013 101,70 07.12.2013 102,75
08.11.2013 102,50 08.12.2013 102,75
09.11.2013 102,50 09.12.2013 102,80
10.11.2013 102,50 10.12.2013 102,80
11.11.2013 103,10 11.12.2013 102,90
12.11.2013 103,50 12.12.2013 103,30
13.11.2013 103,80 13.12.2013 104,15
14.11.2013 104,10 14.12.2013 104,15
15.11.2013 104,75 15.12.2013 104,15
16.11.2013 104,75 16.12.2013 104,40
17.11.2013 104,75 17.12.2013 104,90
18.11.2013 105,25 18.12.2013 105,40
19.11.2013 106,00 19.12.2013 105,30
20.11.2013 106,60 20.12.2013 104,90
21.11.2013 106,90 21.12.2013 104,90
22.11.2013 106,80 22.12.2013 104,90
23.11.2013 106,80 23.12.2013 104,15
24.11.2013 106,80 24.12.2013 103,20
25.11.2013 106,90 25.12.2013 103,20
26.11.2013 107,10 26.12.2013 103,20
27.11.2013 107,50 27.12.2013 102,05
28.11.2013 107,70 28.12.2013 102,05
29.11.2013 107,85 29.12.2013 102,05
30.11.2013 107,85 30.12.2013 101,35

31.12.2013 100,75

Norm Prices for VOLVE 4Q 2013 ($/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 



 

01.10.2013 110,20 01.11.2013 103,75 01.12.2013 112,30
02.10.2013 110,15 02.11.2013 103,75 02.12.2013 112,00
03.10.2013 110,60 03.11.2013 103,75 03.12.2013 111,15
04.10.2013 110,85 04.11.2013 103,90 04.12.2013 110,35
05.10.2013 110,85 05.11.2013 104,10 05.12.2013 109,70
06.10.2013 110,85 06.11.2013 104,40 06.12.2013 109,00
07.10.2013 110,85 07.11.2013 105,40 07.12.2013 109,00
08.10.2013 110,75 08.11.2013 106,20 08.12.2013 109,00
09.10.2013 111,10 09.11.2013 106,20 09.12.2013 109,05
10.10.2013 110,70 10.11.2013 106,20 10.12.2013 109,05
11.10.2013 110,45 11.11.2013 106,80 11.12.2013 109,15
12.10.2013 110,45 12.11.2013 107,20 12.12.2013 109,55
13.10.2013 110,45 13.11.2013 107,50 13.12.2013 110,40
14.10.2013 110,35 14.11.2013 107,80 14.12.2013 110,40
15.10.2013 110,10 15.11.2013 108,45 15.12.2013 110,40
16.10.2013 109,50 16.11.2013 108,45 16.12.2013 110,65
17.10.2013 108,95 17.11.2013 108,45 17.12.2013 111,15
18.10.2013 108,20 18.11.2013 108,95 18.12.2013 111,65
19.10.2013 108,20 19.11.2013 109,70 19.12.2013 111,55
20.10.2013 108,20 20.11.2013 110,30 20.12.2013 111,15
21.10.2013 107,90 21.11.2013 110,60 21.12.2013 111,15
22.10.2013 107,70 22.11.2013 110,50 22.12.2013 111,15
23.10.2013 107,80 23.11.2013 110,50 23.12.2013 110,40
24.10.2013 108,00 24.11.2013 110,50 24.12.2013 109,45
25.10.2013 107,95 25.11.2013 110,60 25.12.2013 109,45
26.10.2013 107,95 26.11.2013 110,80 26.12.2013 109,45
27.10.2013 107,95 27.11.2013 111,20 27.12.2013 108,30
28.10.2013 107,40 28.11.2013 111,40 28.12.2013 108,30
29.10.2013 106,80 29.11.2013 111,55 29.12.2013 108,30
30.10.2013 106,25 30.11.2013 111,55 30.12.2013 107,60
31.10.2013 105,35 31.12.2013 107,00

Norm Prices for ÅSGARD 4Q 2013 ($/barrel)

October November December

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat 
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55 

Telefon 
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 


